Rev. 1.9  September 20011
Ordering Information* (TA = -40°C to +85°C)
ILC7280CS-2530          150mA 2.5V and 3.0V LDO regulators
ILC7280CS-3028 150mA 3.0V and 2.8V LDO regulators
ILC7280CS-2828          150mA 2.8V and 2.8V LDO regulators
ILC7280CS-3030          150mA 3.0V and 3.0V LDO regulators
ILC7280CS-3025          150mA 3.0V and 2.5V LDO regulators
+
+
+
VINA
VINB
1µF
ceramic
ENA
ENB
GND
CNOISE
22pF
(optional)
0.47-2.2µF
ceramic
VOUTA
VOUTB
0.47-2.2µF
ceramic
4.7µF
+
The ILC7280 is two independent 150mA low dropout (LDO)
voltage regulators in an 8-pin MSOP package.  Each regu-
lator output is independently short circuit protected and has
independent enable lines.  The device offers a unique com-
bination of low dropout voltage and low quiescent current of